November 2024

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
WEEK OF 11/6/24

Monday, November 11, 2024 - No School -
Veteran’s Day

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 - Veteran’s Da

God of love and justice, help us to be generous. Help us to think
about giving more than receiving. We ask this in Jesus’ name. Amen



MRS. WANGLER'S
MESSAGE

November 6th, 2024
Good afternoon, Parents!

On Monday, November 4th, we talked about the election, NOT specifics. However, we talked about how sometimes “our person” loses and
we have to learn how to move on and carry on positively. Pray for peace in our country.

Grades 3-8 went to confession last week on Tuesday. Fr. Moses coordinated this.
The 6th grade worked very hard and it showed this past Friday at our All Saints’ Day Mass. Great job 6th grade! Thank you, Mrs. Blair.

Friday, November 8th will be a Buffalo Bills dress down day $1 donation, for Cancer research. We are collecting in memory of Rosie
Comaratta’s dad, who passed away due to cancer a few years ago.

Estella LoTempio designed our World Kindness Day t-shirts. Congratulations! Thank you, Mrs. Berowski for coordinating this!

Tuesday, November 12th we celebrate our Veterans. Prayer service at 9:00am in the upper church. Veterans are invited for cider and
donuts back in the school. Thank you for your service!

Wednesday, November 13th is World Kindness Day!If you ordered a t-shirt you may wear it then!

PLEASE get your tickets for the Father/ Daughter Dance! Don’t miss out on this CTK tradition. Get your tickets for Friday, November 15th.
If your daughter does not have a dad (I am sorry), please know your child can come with an uncle, grandfather, brother, anyone who is
special in her life!

THANK YOU parents who have responded to my request for positive info about your CTK experience!
This will be an ongoing request as we market our school.
Please answer via email to me, mwangler@myctkschool.com

What do you love about CTK? Can I use your comments to promote the school?
What does CTK need to add to make the school better?
Thank you!

*All comments are welcome!

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler

Did you know.......
That CTK school participated in a Lockdown drill with the Amherst Police and passed with flying colors?

Student Government and Student Council started this year?

We are attending the Diocesan Math competition on November 22nd with our 8th grade Linear Legends?

The Sabres organization is coming again for instruction and fun, grades 2-5 will participate?

Most schools have eliminated their Computer Classes and we continue to grow under Mr. Wesolowski’s instruction in technology?
We got buses and tickets for K-8 to attend the Kid’s Day @ the Buffalo Bison’s field on May 29th?
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PARENT'S GUILD
MESSAGES

Friendly reminder: Father Daughter Dance RSVP’s are due this week! Please reach
out to Kimberly Biniasz for any questions.

Attention all Volunteers, Coaches, Parents — please sign up for Virtus Training.
Register and sign up at www.virtusonline.org/virtus .Additional session at CTK
coming soon - date TBA

Donations needed: Wrapping Paper, Tape, Gift bags, Bows...Anything for wrapping
student gifts is greatly appreciated as we prepare for Santa’s Workshop! Please
reach out to Simone Sterner to arrange donation drop off (simsterner@gmail.com)

Upcoming Events:

* ok ok kK

VETERANS DAY

HONORING ALL WHO SERVED

Veterans Day Prayer Service: Tuesday 11/12

Father Daughter Dance: Friday 11/15 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm ‘l X

Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop): Wednesday 12/4/24
Breakfast with Santa: Sunday 12/8

Interested in helping out for any upcoming events? Please let us know by reaching
out to parentsguild@myctkschool.com
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SPORTS’' BOOSTERS
MESSAGES

Congratulations to our Cross Country team who finished their season last Monday. Our girls had their best
performances of the year! Emma Hartrich finished with a time of 11:41, Kate Biniasz 11:51 and Lena Falzone 14:22. The
boys showed great improvement and while not having as many competitors as other schools still finished 8th out of 11
teams. Great job Brady Marciniak, Michael Nicholson, John Baker, Javonne Archibald and Bram Holt-Smith. Great job
everyone and thank you again Mrs. P and your coaching team!

Tuesday was the end of our Girls Varsity Volleyball season but they went down fighting. In the first round of the
playoffs they defeated NCCS in two straight sets powered by strong serves from Bella Frost. In the second round they
faced St. Mark's. CTK came out firing in the first set winning a close one. St. Mark's had a bye into the second round and
it showed as they were well rested and able to outlast the Badgers, winning the next two sets eliminating CTK. The girls
showed great growth and teamwork all season. Thank you to Marisa and Josh Ennis and Dana Frost for leading our
team this year and helping develop our girls and strengthen the volleyball program.

Our basketball coaches are in place and will be reaching out to families to introduce themselves and provide practice
schedules shortly. Thank you to everyone who has stepped up to keep the great basketball tradition going at CTK.

Boys Grades 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th
Click here to Register Boys 4, 5, 6,7, &8

Girls Grades 4th, 5th and 6th

Click here to Register Girls 4,5 & 6

Swimming completed their season this past Sunday. We are still waiting for the official results and will provide an
update next week.
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FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta
Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold
Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey
Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak
Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka
Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis
Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer
Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard
Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein
Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski
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716-839-0473

mwangler@myctkschool.com
716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com
aconnolly@myctkschool.com
fnicholson@myctkschool.com
kgriebner@myctkschool.com
shannold@myctkschool.com
ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com
cdowney@myctkschool.com
njaszczak@myctkschool.com
cswisher@myctkschool.com
Iblair@myctkschool.com
Iberowski@myctkschool.com
mdoka@myctkschool.com
fantoniadis@myctkschool.com
mpfeifer@myctkschool.com
rbrouillard@myctkschool.com
mkleinpe@myctkschool.com
dabrams@myctkschool.com
jporreca@myctkschool.com

mwesolowski@myctkschool.com
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JOIN US FOR
CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL'S

Father Daughter
DANCE

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024
- 6:00PM - 8:30PM
Christ The King Gymnasium

e ——————

—

DJ « Photobooth « Adult & Child Contests « Refreshments

Class Dances ¢ 8th Grade Spotlight Dance
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Open to ALL Grade - Pre K3 to 8th
Semi-Formal Attire Requested

L

Any Questions Contact The
Biniasz Family at 716-812-2462 or
MBiniasz@me.com

Return This Portion With Payment By Wednesday, November 6th
Cash or Check to “CTK Parent’s Guild”

FAMILY NAME

NUMBER ATTENDING

CHILD (S) GRADE

FAVORITE DANCE SONG

2024 Father Daughter Dance 241027



ather Daughter Dance

Surprise Your Daughter On “Dance Day” With
Flowers From Snyder’s Trilllum’s Courtyard Florist

$18 Wrist Corsage (Regularly $25) 2
$10 Boutonniere Corsage (Regularly $12.50).

Order Directly From Trillium’s
Courtyard Florist.
Call 716-839-2033.
Orders Must Be Placed By
~ TUESDAY, NOV. 12th

Ask For CTK Discount Offer When Ordering
\ “Pick Up Directly From Florist By 115
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Ambherst 716-839-2033

REMINDER: CTK FATHER  FROAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024
DAUGHTER DANCE Christ The King Gymnasium

2024 Father Daughter Dance 241029



